TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM782312

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
James Bombardo		01/20/2023	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Numerically Automated Cutting Systems, LLC	
Doing Business As:	ShopSabre CNC	
Street Address:	21673 Cedar Ave S.	
City:	Lakeville	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55044	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5935817	SIGN MASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6157426293

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6157426200

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Marian Moore Address Line 1: 150 3rd Ave. S. Address Line 2: **Suite 2800**

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121621.0113
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marian Moore
SIGNATURE:	/Marian Moore/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Trademark Assignment Re SIGN MASTER#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment Re SIGN MASTER#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007995 FRAME: 0111**

900745915

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of this 20th day of January 2023 by and between James Bombardo, DBA ShopSabre CNC, an individual with a principal place of residence at 21630 Hanover Ave, Lakeville, Minnesota 55044 (the "Assignor") and Numerically Automated Cutting Systems, LLC DBA ShopSabre CNC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 21673 Cedar Ave S., Lakeville, MN 55044 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all the right, title and interest in and to the trademark as shown in the attached Schedule A, including but not limited to the trademark registration shown in Schedule A and any common law rights related to the mark (the "Mark") together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Mark, and the right to pursue legal actions against third parties and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements of Assignor's rights in the Mark, or dilution of or damage to the Mark or the associated goodwill, and related damages, and the right to receive and retain any proceeds relating to those actions (collectively referred to as the "Rights");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all of its Rights to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's Rights.

Assignor further agrees that, without further consideration, he will cause to be performed such other lawful acts, and to execute such further assignments and other lawful documents, as Assignee may, from time to time, reasonably request to effect fully this Assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the owner of the Mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

James Bombardo

By:

Name: James Bombardo

Title: Owner

Numerically Automated Cutting Systems, LLC

DBA ShopSabre CNC

By:

Name: James Bombardo

Title: CEO

Schedule A

Mark	U.S. Serial No.	Application Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods and Services	Owner
Sign MASTER	88351877	March 22, 2019	5935817	December 17, 2019	Class 7: Wood and metal machinery, namely, CNC (computer numerical control) router tables; Wood and metal machinery, namely, CNC (computer numerical control) plasma tables; Wood and metal machinery, namely, CNC (computer numerical control) knife cutting tables	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007995 FRAME: 0113

RECORDED: 01/24/2023